

AMUN Conference Alert

23-26 November 2024 26 November 2024

2024 Closing Plenary Session

This is an important Conference Update from the AMUN Secretariat. AMUN's Closing Plenary Session runs from 12:30 – 1:00 p.m. in Chicago-Sheraton Ballroom IV-VII on the ballroom level. Join us for this celebratory conclusion to the 2024 Conference and the presentation of the Best Delegation awards. Thank you so much for attending this year's conference and we're excited to see you all next year for the 36th Annual American Model United Nations from 22 to 25 November 2025 at the Sheraton Grand Chicago.

Closing Plenary Logistics

We kindly ask that you do not bring luggage to the Closing Plenary Session and instead check your luggage at the Bell Stand. Alternatively, AMUN has contracted with the Sheraton to store your luggage in Sheraton II Ballroom. This space is not guarded; luggage is left and stored at your own discretion.

If your students are bringing their outerwear with them for this meeting, please remind them that their credentials must be visible at all times.

If You're Unable to Attend the Closing Plenary Session

Any schools that have to leave earlier than the Closing Plenary session will have any awards mailed to their primary point of contact after AMUN staff have returned home.

AMUN's Executive Office

A reminder that AMUN's Executive Office will be closing for the year at 12:30 p.m. If you need to settle invoices or have questions about 2025 please make certain you stop by the Ohio Room early!

Questions, Comments or Concerns?

If you have any questions about this email, please contact us directly at mail@amun.org and we will be happy to help. As always, if you are no longer the

primary contact for your school's Model UN club or class, please contact us at mail@amun.org with updated contact information or fill out our <u>Change of Address/Contact</u> form online.

Thank you for your attention,

Shannon L. Dunn
AMUN Executive Director

Madeline Glass 2024 Secretary-General

Follow Us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Instagram</u>! And subscribe to the Conference Blog, the <u>AMUN Accords</u> for Conference Updates, United Nations News, Model United Nations Content and More.







You can review this and all conference communications at https://www.amun.org/conference-mailings/. Copyright © 2024 by American Model United Nations International, 1212 N. Columbian Avenue, Oak Park, IL 60302. Contact us by phone at 1.773.777.2682. All rights reserved. To unsubscribe from these emails at any time, please click heteron.org/conference-mailings/.